# 503062277 11/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIOTR CZAPLA	10/23/2014
SEBASTIAN MATYSIK	10/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DISPLAYLINK (UK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	MOUNT PLEASANT HOUSE, MOUNT PLEASANT	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB3 0RNN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14401083

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6505215396

Email: ron.fernando@fhcip.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD FERNANDO

Address Line 1: 4199 CAMPUS DR., SUITE 550
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77843-58001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD S. FERNANDO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald S. Fernando/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P39658US-PCT\_Assignment\_PCzapla, SMatysik, DisplayLink#page1.tif

PATENT 503062277 REEL: 034175 FRAME: 0398

# THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23rd day of October 2014

#### Between:

- (1) Piotr Czapla, a resident of Poland having an address of ul. Armii Ludowej 48, Bedzin 42-500, Poland,
- (2) Sebastian Matysik, a resident of Poland having an address of Bzow 5B/15, Ruda Slaska 41-700, Poland (hereinafter collectively "the Assignors"), and
- (3) DisplayLink (UK) Limited, a company existing under the laws of England and Wales and having an address of Mount Pleasant House, Mount Pleasant, Cambridge CB3 0RN, United Kingdom (hereinafter "the Assignee")

#### Whereas:

- (A) The Assignors are registered as applicant/proprietor for the USA in respect of International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2013/051252 filed 15 May 2013 (hereinafter the "Patent").
- (B) The Assignors have agreed that all rights, title and interest in the Patent shall belong to the Assignee.
- (C) The Assignee accepts the assignment of the Patent.

#### Operative provisions:

- 1 In consideration of the sum of one pound sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign with full title guarantee all of its property, right, title and interest in and to the Patent and each and every invention disclosed therein to the Assignee to hold absolutely for the benefit of the Assignee, their successors or assigns including, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the right to file divisional applications, the right to claim priority of the Patent and the right to recover, and to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of, damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of the Patent, any divisional applications and any Patents resulting from the Patent and any divisional applications whether taking place before or after the date of this Assignment TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- The Assignors HEREBY COVENANT that they will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee, the nominees of the Assignee, their successors or assigns to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and to enjoy the exclusive benefit of any extension, prolongation or further grant of patents for the time being vested in the Assignee by virtue of this Assignment.

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/14/2014 REEL: 034175 FRAME: 0399